Whereas; President Martings capacity to understand the pivotal issues when listening

to the concerns of faculty, staff, students, and administrators enabled the campus to make substantive progress over the course of the year, and

Whereas; President Martin demonstrated respect and support for shared

governance and attended all Executive Committee and Senate meetings

when she was able; therefore be it

Resolved: That the SJSU Academic Senate thanks President Susan Martin for her

extraordinary service to the University, and be it further

Resolved; That we wish President Martin a much deserved peaceful and stress-free

sabbatical year when she returns to Michigan, and be it further

Resolved; That we will always remember with great appreciation all that she

accomplished for the campus during her short time with us and will always consider President Martin a member of the San Jos... State University

Spartan family.

Approved: May 3, 2016

Vote: 14-0-0

Present: Kimbarow, Feinstein, Blaylock, Lanning, Larochelle, Kaufman,

Heiden, Peter, Mathur, Backer, Amante, Lee, Frazier, Shifflett

Absent: None